The "Help Thy Neighbor Walk" raffle begins on July 30, 2024 through September 30, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. EST.

From on July 30, 2024 through September 30, 2024 at 11:59 p.m. EST, individuals can enter the contest by purchasing a raffle ticket (available online at helpthyneighborpittsburgh.org, at a St. Vincent de Paul (SVdP)Thrift Store in Castle Shannon, Coraopolis, Monroeville, and Penn Hills or from a SVdP raffle salesperson).

Grand Prize: 1

• One winner will receive \$5,000, a secondary drawing winner will receive \$2,500 and FIVE tertiary winners will receive \$1,000 each.

Official Contest Rules

Official Rules: St. Vincent de Paul – Pittsburgh's Help Thy Neighbor Walk Raffle

No Purchase Necessary legal residents of and physically located in the fifty United States and District of Columbia age 18 years old or older at time of participation.

Eligibility

St. Vincent de Paul – Pittsburgh's Help Thy Neighbor Walk Raffle (the "Raffle") is open to legal residents of and physically located in the fifty United States and District of Columbia age 18 years old or older at time of participation. Officers, directors, and employees of The Society of St. Vincent de Paul Central Council of Pittsburgh, affiliates, advertising and promotional agencies, and, their immediate family (spouse, parent, child and sibling and their respective spouses, regardless of where they reside) and household members (whether or not related) are ineligible to participate in the Raffle.

How to Enter

Entrants can purchase a raffle ticket (available online at helpthyneighborpittsburgh.org, at a St. Vincent de Paul Thrift Store in Castle Shannon, Coraopolis, Monroeville and Penn Hills or from a SVdP raffle salesperson). There are no limits on the number of tickets that can be purchased. Ticket costs are as follows: 1 ticket = \$5, 5 tickets = \$20. Entries become the property of St. Vincent de Paul Pittsburgh and willnot be acknowledged or returned.

Selection of Winner

The winner will be selected by random drawing and will be notified via supplied email address or phone number. In the event a winner cannot be contacted within ONE WEEK of winning, declines the prize, or cannot accept the prize at the date and time it is offered, a random drawing will re-occur to replace that person. Odds of winning will depend upon the total number of eligible entries received. Winners will be required to sign a liability and publicity release. Identity of a winner is subject to verification.

Prizes

One winner will receive \$5,000, a secondary drawing winner will receive \$2,500 and FIVE tertiary winners will receive \$1.000 each.

Conditions

Prizes are non-transferable to any other person, including relatives or friends. Winner is solely responsible for all applicable federal, state and local taxes associated with the prize, transportation to and from the game, and any other expenses not specifically mentioned herein. No substitution, cash equivalent or transfer of prize(s) permitted. No groups, clubs or organizations may participate in this offer or reproduce or distribute any portion of these rules or entry forms to their members. Sponsors are not responsible if any game is delayed or cancelled for reasons beyond their control. By entering, entrant agrees to abide and be bound to these Official Rules and all ticket-holder rules and policies, and to hold harmless and indemnify St. Vincent de Paul - Pittsburgh, and their respective officers, directors, partners, members, shareholders, owners, employees, agents, parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, advertising and promotional agencies against any and all liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described) with respect to or arising out of (i) entrant's participation in the Raffle, and/or (ii) from acceptance, possession, misuse or use of any prize or participation in this Raffle or any Raffles related activity. Sponsors are not responsible for incomplete, undecipherable, lost, late, damaged, or misdirected entries, misdirected or faulty texts or for any technical problems, incorrect announcements of any kind, and/or hardware or software failures of any kind. Incomplete entries are void. Sponsors are not responsible for any human or other error that may occur in the processing of the entries, nor are they responsible for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, or delay in operation or transmission, theft or destruction or unauthorized access to or alteration of entries, or for technical, network, telephone, computer hardware or software malfunctions of any kind, or inaccurate transmission of, or failure to receive any entry information on account of technical problems or failures of any wireless or internet service providers, transmission interruptions or failures on the Internet or at any web site or any combination thereof, which may limit a person's ability to participate in this Raffle or receive communication from Sponsors. Sponsors assume no responsibility for undeliverable text messages resulting from filtration of an entrant's Wireless or Internet service provider or for insufficient space to receive text or e-mail. In consideration for being awarded a prize, each prize recipient hereby agrees and consents, without further authorization, compensation, or remuneration of any kind, to the use of prize recipient's name and/or likeness in any and all advertising, promotions and other publicity conducted by St. Vincent de Paul Pittsburgh. Sponsors reserve the right in their sole discretion to disqualify any individual feared to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Raffle or to be found acting in violation of the Official Rules, or to undermine legitimate operation of the Raffle. In the event Sponsors are prevented from continuing or completing this Raffle, or the integrity and/or feasibility of the Raffle is undermined by any event or cause not reasonably within the Sponsors' control, Sponsors shall have the right, in their sole discretion, to abbreviate, modify, suspend, cancel, or terminate the Raffle without further obligation. If Sponsors, in their discretion, elect to abbreviate the Raffle, Sponsors reserve the right, but not the obligation, to award the prizes from among all valid and eligible entries received up to the time of such event or cause. The Raffle is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations. The Raffle is void where prohibited or restricted by law. Sponsors' decisions are final.

Sponsors

The Society of St. Vincent de Paul Central Council of Pittsburgh 3048 Pioneer Ave, Pittsburgh, PA 15226